
Beginner (A1) English Course 1/2 
 
Course requirements: 
Speakout A1 Student’s Book, 3rd Edition 
Speakout A1 Workbook, 3rd Edition 
Pen/pencil. 
Paper. 
 
 
Price: For 30 hours (20x 1.5 hours) 
​ 7 - 10 participants - Fr. 540 
​ up to 6 participants - Fr. 630 
 
If less than 4 people sign up, the course cannot go ahead. 
 
Individual one-to-one lessons are available for all levels, at Fr. 900 for 30 hours. 
 
You are welcome to buy the workbooks yourself. If you would like me to purchase them for you, the costs 
are below. 
 
 
Speakout A1 Student’s Book, 3rd Edition with 24 months Online Practice - Fr. 65 
Speakout A1 Workbook, 3rd Edition - Fr. 33 
 
 
 
 
The course timings are subject to change, depending on availability of participants. 
 
 

Date & Time Topic Skill Focus Grammar/Language Focus 

Tuesday 02.09.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Greetings 

Listening, speaking, 
writing 

Present simple be, I, you 
Greetings 
Intonation 

Tuesday 09.09.25 
18.00 - 19.30 
 

Jobs 
Reading, speaking Word stress 

Present simple be; he, she, it 

Tuesday 16.09.25 
18.00 - 19.30 The Alphabet Speaking Vowel sounds 

Tuesday 23.09.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Lost & Found Listening, speaking, 

writing 
Singular & plural nouns 
 

Tuesday 30.09.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Review   

Tuesday 07.10.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Numbers 

Reading, speaking Word stress 
Present simple be: we, you, 
they 

Tuesday 14.10.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Family Listening, speaking, 

writing 
Syllables 
Possessive adjectives 



Tuesday 21.10.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Small talk 

Speaking Feelings 
Social English 
Phrasal stress 

Tuesday 28.10.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Cooking Listening, speaking, 

writing 
Wh- questions and be 

Tuesday 04.11.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Review   

Tuesday 11.11.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Favourite things Reading, speaking, 

writing 
Possessive ‘s 

Tuesday 18.11.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Desk objects 

Listening, speaking Sentence stress 
Present simple have + 
yes/no questions 

Tuesday 25.11.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Clothes shopping Speaking, listening Intonation 

Tuesday 02.12.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Shopping 

Listening, speaking, 
writing 

Likes, dislikes & opinions 
Asking & answering 
questions 

Tuesday 09.12.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Review   

Tuesday 16.12.25 
18.00 - 19.30 Food & Drink Listening, speaking, 

writing 
Word stress 
Adverbs of frequency 

Tuesday 06.01.26 
18.00 - 19.30 Everyday activities Reading, speaking Present simple: regular 

verbs 

Tuesday 13.01.26 
18.00 - 19.30 Ordering food Speaking Intonation 

Tuesday 20.01.26 
18.00 - 19.30 Routines Listening, speaking, 

writing 
Present simple: yes/no 
questions 

Tuesday 27.01.26 
18.00 - 19.30 Review   

 
 
 
 
 
For more information, please contact Heather MacIntyre-Lohr at hmlohr@proton.me  
 
 
Course address: 
 
Samariter Malters Saal 
Luzernerstrasse 76 
6102 Malters 

mailto:hmlohr@proton.me

